

The Friends of the Mahopac High School Drama Company was formed as the Parent/Booster support organization for the High School's Drama Company.

We are committed to the belief that participation in live theater is one of the broadest and most enriching experiences that can be offered to young people, combining the cultural and practical values of literature, music, dance, technical crafts, teamwork, responsibility, mutual respect, self-esteem and confidence.

Our mission is:

- 1. To enhance the learning and professional development opportunities for students at Mahopac High School in the dramatic arts.
- 2. To foster collaboration among families, staff, and community for the benefit of the children involved in dramatic arts at Mahopac High School.
- 3. To support and promote dramatic theatre productions by the students of Mahopac High School through voluntary assistance of the parents with a wide variety of tasks attendant to staging student theatre productions and with fundraising efforts such as concession sales, soliciting community support and membership.

Through our organization we have been able to support our students' artistic endeavors. We honor our students at our Annual Awards dinner in June and provide scholarships* for graduating seniors.

*Seniors who are active in the drama company and have participated in a majority of the shows are eligible to apply for a scholarship. Parent must be a member of the Friends of Mahopac HS Drama Company each year student participates.

All membership dues must be paid in full by October 1st of the student's senior year to be eligible to apply for a scholarship.

| For Office Use Only |
|---------------------|
| Date: |
| Check #: |
| Rec'd by: |
| |

SUPPORT THE ARTS AT MAHOPAC HIGH SCHOOL

Friends of the Mahopac HS Drama Company Membership Form 2020-2021

Membership Fee \$15.00

| Name: | |
|--|-------|
| Address: | |
| City, Zip: | |
| Phone: | |
| Email: | |
| Name & Grade of Children Participating | |
| | Grade |
| | |
| | Grade |
| | |

Thank you for your support!

Return form with payment to:
Friends of the Mahopac HS Drama Company
c/o Alison Kelly
169 Lake Baldwin Dr
Mahopac, NY 10541

Checks are payable to: Friends of the Mahopac HS Drama Company